NOW THEREFORE, the parties, through their undersigned counsel, hereby stipulate and agree, that, subject to the approval of the Court:

- The deadline for DeviantArt to respond to the Complaint shall be extended to April 18, 2023.
- 2. Plaintiffs' opposition to any motion(s) filed by DeviantArt in response to the Complaint shall be due on June 2, 2023.
- 3. Any reply in support of any such motion(s) shall be due on July 3, 2023.
- 4. If DeviantArt is served with any subsequently filed lawsuit in any Federal or state court in the United States regarding Stable Diffusion, DreamStudio, DreamUp, or any other AI Image Products (as defined in the Complaint) or a lawsuit that is otherwise related to this action, it agrees that it will respond to the Complaint in this action prior to responding to any complaint filed in any such lawsuit, which shall be on or before April 18, 2023.

PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, AND GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:	, 2023	
		Honorable William H. Orrick United States District Judge

1 Dated: February 8, 2023 By: /s/ Joseph R. Se	
Joseph R. S	averi
Joseph R. Saveri (State Bar	
Cadio Zirpoli (State Bar No 4 Christopher K.L. Young (S	
Elissa A. Buchanan (State I	Bar No. 249996)
Travis Manfredi (State Bar JOSEPH SAVERI LAW F	•
601 California Street, Suite	1000
7 San Francisco, California 9 Telephone: (415) 500-6	
Facsimile: (415) 395-99	940
/ II	erilawfirm.com verilawfirm.com
10 cyoung@sav	erilawfirm.com
11	@saverilawfirm.com saverilawfirm.com
12 Council for Plaintiffs and th	a Dwatacad Class
Counsel for Plaintiffs and the	e Proposea Ciass
14 P. 1 P.	
Dated: February 8, 2023 By: /s/ Andrew M. Andrew M.	
LATHAM & WATKINS	IID
Andrew M. Gass (SBN 259	
andrew.gass@lw.com Michael H. Rubin (SBN 21	4636)
michael.rubin@lw.com	,
505 Montgomery Street, Stransisco, California S	
Telephone: 415.391.0600	7111 0330
21 Counsel for Defendant Device	antArt. Inc.
22	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
23	
24	
25	
II	
26	
26 27	

SIGNATURE ATTESTATION Pursuant to Local Rule 5-1(h)(3), I attest under penalty of perjury that concurrence in the filing of this document has been obtained from any other signatory to this document. Dated: February 8, 2023 /s/ Joseph R. Saveri Joseph R. Saveri By: